# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IOANNIS BOZIKIS	05/06/2014
MICHALIS KAROUSSIS	05/05/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIC-VIOLEX SA
Street Address:	AGIOU ATHANASIOU
City:	ANIXI, ATTIKI
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	14569

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350295

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)733-7506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123263694

Email: htla@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: PETER G. THURLOW

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11348-106-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER G. THURLOW
SIGNATURE:	/Peter G. Thurlow/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502809361 REEL: 032897 FRAME: 0554

# ASSIGNMENT

KA. HE.	WHEREAS, WE, loannis ROZIKIS, citizen of Greece, residing at 49, Zacharitsa Str., Nea Kypseli, Greece 114 76; and Mic ROUSSIS, citizen of Greece, residing at 23, El Venizelou Str., Neo Iraklio, Greece 141 22 are the inventors of the invention RAI AD HAVING A LOW SHAVING ANGLE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	halis ZOR
$\square$	which is executed on	
X	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 11348-106-999	
$\square$	which was filed on April 7, 2014, Application No.: 14/350,295	
	We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
and and	WHEREAS, BIC-Violex SA, Agiou Athanasiou, Anixi, Attiki, Greece 14569 is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest under the said invention and the said application:	in, to
here inte Pate prot in a pric Prot as o and	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerate receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present ely sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title test in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, are ents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventory or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same ority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for section of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certifications which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals suces thereof;	ets do e and ed all porty ntion e the et the filed, icates
Uni the	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to ited States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	o the
exe	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have cutted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	e net
con	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations, any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionation, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNET cossors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	onal,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
D.	nate OG MAN , 2014 Joannis BOZIKIS	L.S.
D	nate 05 MAY , 2014 Down Michalis KAROUSSIS	L.S.